

Contact North American Insurance Alliance, FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Headquarters: PO Box 1130, Rangeley,

Maine 04970

Telephone207-864-2690Fax603-761-0635Cell207-240-4013

Website http://naia-consulting.com

NORTH AMERICAN INSURANCE ALLIANCE HITS MAJOR MILESTONE

Fair and Yeager Insurance Agency

Rangeley, ME, 1BMay 9, 2016-

Craig Sargent, President of North American Insurance Alliance and Debora Hillier, Vice President, have recently shared data with their members which indicates that North American Insurance Alliance (NAIA), which includes 42 individually owned agencies with a total of 88 locations, has now exceeded \$500,000,000 in written premium. The half billion dollar milestone was the first of many goals the organization has in their business plan and was met with much enthusiasm by all agency owners.

NAIA founded in 2009, aligns itself with historically profitable agencies and key-core carriers. In addition to aggregation of agencies' volumes, NAIA provides full time management of those books of business, perpetuation planning, mergers and acquisitions consulting, agency Best Practices creation, and many other insurance agency related services to its members. At NAIA, our team helps agents achieve greater profitability from the business they already control.

Peak Performance for Independent Insurance Agent

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please **contact** North American Insurance Alliance, Headquarters: PO Box 1130, Rangeley, Maine 04970 or **email** Rebecca Sherwood, Director of Marketing and Communications at rsherwood@naia.onmicrosoft.com

May 9, 2016